

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Details 2020-014, Version: 2

## \*\* E002/M-19-721 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy In the Matter of Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of the Transmission Cost Recovery Rider Revenue Requirements for 2019 and 2020 and Revised Adjustment Factors.

- 1. Should the Commission approve or modify Xcel Energy's 2019 and 2020 revenue requirements and other ancillary matters for the projects eligible for cost recovery through the Transmission Cost Recovery Rider?
- 2. Should the Commission approve or modify Xcel Energy's request to modify its Transmission Cost Recovery Tariff, True-Up and Tracker Balance Reports, Adjustment Factors, and Customer Notice? (PUC: **Gustafson, Bonnett, Rosier**)